

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

TRAVELERS COMMERCIAL
INSURANCE COMPANY, AN
AFFILIATE OF TRAVELERS
INSURANCE CO.,

Petitioner,

CASE NO.: SC12-
DCA CASE NO. 1D11-15
L.T. CASE NO.: 10-219-CA

vs.

CRYSTAL MARIE HARRINGTON,

Respondent.

PETITIONER'S JURISDICTIONAL BRIEF

LUKS, SANTANIELLO,
PETRILLO & JONES

<p>James P. Waczewski, Esq. Florida Bar No.: 0154989 JWaczewski@ls-law.com 2509 Barrington Circle, Suite 109 Tallahassee, Florida 32308 Telephone: (850) 385-9901 Facsimile: (850) 727-0233</p>
--

Attorneys for Petitioner

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITY ii

JURISDICTIONAL STATEMENT.....1

STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS.....1

SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT.4

ARGUMENT5

 I. IN CONFLICT WITH THIS COURT AND OTHER
 DCAS, THE FIRST DCA HELD THAT THE UM
 FAMILY VEHICLE EXCLUSION IS INVALIDATED
 BY SECTION 627.727(3)(b) and/or (c)5

 II. IN CONFLICT WITH OTHER DCAS, THE FIRST DCA
 HELD THAT A NAMED INSURED/APPLICANT'S
 ELECTION OF NON-STACKED UM COVERAGE FOR
 A LOWER PREMIUM, UNDER 627.727(9), IS NOT
 BINDING UPON OTHER INSUREDS WHO DID NOT
 SIGN THE ELECTION FORM.....9

CONCLUSION10

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE.....11

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE.....11

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>CASES</u>	<u>Page(s)</u>
<u>Travelers Ins. Co. v. Warren</u> , 678 So. 2d 324 (Fla. 1996).....	passim
<u>Maddox v. State</u> , 923 So. 2d 442 (Fla. 2006).....	4
<u>Mercury Ins. Co. v. Sherwin</u> , 982 So. 2d 1266 (Fla. 4th DCA 2008).....	passim
<u>Brixius v. Allstate Ins. Co.</u> , 589 So. 2d 236 (Fla. 1991)	5, 7
<u>Reid v. State Farm Fire & Casualty Co.</u> , 352 So. 2d 1172 (Fla. 1977).....	5
<u>Bulone v. United Servs. Auto. Ass'n'</u> , 660 So. 2d 399 (Fla. 1977).....	5, 9
<u>Wallace v. Dean</u> , 3 So. 3d 1035, 1040 (Fla. 2009).....	9
<u>Aravena v. Miami-Dade County</u> , 928 So. 2d 1163, 1166 (Fla. 2006).....	10
<u>Borden v. East-European Ins. Co.</u> , 921 So. 2d 587, 595 (Fla. 2006).....	10
<u>Anderson v. State</u> , 2012 WL 851040 (Fla. 2012).....	10
<u>STATUTES</u>	
Section 627.727(3)(b) and (c), Florida Statutes.....	passim
Section 627.727(9), Florida Statutes.....	3

FLORIDA CONSTITUTION

Article V, Section 3(b)(3)1
